Denning Town Board Business Meeting Agenda

October 9th, 2018



Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance.

Order of Business:

- Audit of Highway and General Vouchers.
- ➤ Resolution No. 43 of 2018 In Support of Justice Court Grant.
- > Resolution No. 44 of 2018 Re-Appt. to BAR

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Town Board Meeting at the Denning Town Hall 2019 Budget Public Hearing Prior to the start of the meeting. **6**:00 PM **Wednesday**, November 7th, 2018

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday November 13th, 2018

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us highway @denning.us townclerk@denning.us

Denning Town Board Meeting October 9th, 2018 Resolution No. 43 of 2018

WHEREAS the Town of Denning Justice Court is soliciting the Denning Town Board for support in the application of a grant from the New York State Justice Court Assistance Program, and

WHEREAS the Town of Denning has complied with the Governor's Tax Cap Law, thereby limiting spending.

NOW THEREFORE, be it **RESOLVED** that the Denning Town Board **HEREBY** supports the application of the Denning Justice Court to the New York State Justice Court Program for funding, in the amount of \$7,750.87 in the fiscal year of 2019.

Denning Town Board Meeting October 9th, 2018 Resolution No. 44 of 2018

WHEREAS New York State Real Property Law Section 523 grants the Town Board the right to appoint a Board of Assessment Review, and

WHEREAS the term for current appointment expired on September 30, 2018 and

WHEREAS the member has expressed a desire to volunteer for public service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Casey Witthohn be re-appointed to the Town of Denning Board of Assessment Review for the 5-year term as required by New York State Law, to expire September 30, 2023.